TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM741775

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hornbacher's, Inc.		07/15/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coborns, Inc.	
Street Address:	1921 Coborn Boulevard	
City:	St. Cloud	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	56301	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number	: 4888241	HORNBACHER'S PHARMACY
Registration Number	: 3144939	HORNBACHER'S
Registration Number	: 2862615	HORNBACHER'S FOODS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-877-5264

Email: ipgmw@lawmoss.com

Garrett Weber **Correspondent Name:**

150 South Fifth Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **Suite 1200**

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Garrett Weber	
SIGNATURE:	/Garrett Weber/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Hornbachers Trademark Assignment (2).docx#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007792 FRAME: 0842 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

WHEREAS, on or about December 14, 2018 ("Closing Date"), Coborn's, Inc.

("Assignee") acquired from Hornbacher's Inc. ("Assignor") all right, title and interest in and to

the trademarks HORNBACHER'S (U.S. Reg. No. 3,144,939), HORNBACHER'S FOODS (U.S.

Reg. No. 2,862,615) and HORNBACHER'S PHARMACY (U.S. Reg. No. 4,888,241)

(collectively, the "Marks"), including all goodwill associated with the Marks, pursuant to an Asset

Purchase Agreement dated as of November 30, 2018 between Assignee, Assignor and

SUPERVALU, Inc., Assignor's parent company; and,

WHEREAS, Assignee has requested an acknowledgement from Assignor of the

assignment of all right, title and interest in and to the Marks from Assignor to Assignee for

purposes of updating the records with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, Assignor hereby acknowledges that as of the Closing Date, Assignee

is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to said Marks, including all goodwill associated

with the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment

Acknowledgement to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date below.

HORNBACHER'S, INC.

By: Kristina Kepner

Name: Kristina Kepner

Title: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

07/15/22

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007792 FRAME: 0843

RECORDED: 07/18/2022